UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Location of Hearing for the February Calendar: Advance Notice:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105 January 3, 2007

=6 Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1#1
All CJA Counsel call (415) 556-9853 for travel authorization

Monday, February 12, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
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)* 04 17457 USA v. $38, 167 US Currency

) * 05-55021 S. v. County of Orange

) * 05-55104 Reed v. City of Chino

) 05-55361 United States v. Scharringhausen

) 05-55364 Orkin v. Taylor

) 06-56517) United States v. EIl-Batrawi
06-56560) 06-56599)

Monday, February 12, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
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)* 05-50833 United States v. Nunez

) * 05-55247 Maley v. County of Orange

) * 05-55255 Scottish Rite Cathedral v. City of LA
) 05-55294 Center for Bio-Ethical v. LA County
) 05-55306 ElJ, Inc. v. United Parcel Service

) 05-55307 Criticom Int'l v. Scottsdale Ins.

Tuesday, February 13, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
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)* 05-55082 Austin v. CCC Information Services
) * 05-55088 De La Rosa v. Barnhart

)* 06-50256 United States v. Ruvalcaba

) 05-55125 Multi Media Zone v. Star E Media

) 05-55139 ZTE Electronics Corp. v. Amoroso
) 05-55366 Santy v. Charter Oak U.S.D.

* MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINS/SIDE OTHER CASES 20 MINS/SIDE
PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE to CLERK’S OFFICE

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Tuesday, February 13, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
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05-50740
05-50806
05-56546
05-55224
05-55225
05-55450

United States v. Ruelas-Lopez

United States v. Alvarez

Thorward v. Knowles

New Regency Productions v. Nippon Herald Films
McDaniels v. Mobil Qil Corp.

Colwell v. DHHS

Wednesday, February 14, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
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03-71880
03-72959)
04-71868)
06-55555
05-55058
05-55062
06-56390

Babaian v. Gonzales
Petrosyan v. Gonzales

Kunkler v. Estelle

Specktor v. Citibank, S.D.

Sentience Studio LLC v. Security Insurance
Hansen Beverage Co. v. National Beverage Corp.

Wednesday, February 14, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
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06-50239
06-50312
06-50248
04-57154
04-57200
05-55269

United States v. Hernandez-Galaviz
United States v. Munoz-Recillas
United States v. Ortiz-Merida
Pugel v. Morgan Stanley

Kaplan v. WLB-RSK Venture

SEC v. Phan

Thursday, February 15, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
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05-50970

06-50049

06-50060)
06-50063)
05-50220

05-50646)
05-50647)
05-50648)
05-50649)
05-50685)
05-50909)

United States v. Chung

United States v. Jenkins

United States v. Parish

United States v. Carlisle

United States v. Morris

United States v. Mosquera
United States v. Olave-Valencia
United States v. Bonilla-Torres
United States v. Riascos-Riascos
United States v. Chavarin-Carrill
United States v. Rebolledo-Estupi

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




Thursday, February 15, 2007 9:00 am. Courtroom 3 Death Penalty
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04-99004

Sechrest v. Ignacio

Friday, February 16, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
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05-50932
05-56683
05-50906
05-50884)
05-50951)

01-50619)
01-50569)
06-50109

United States v. Grennan
Ruiz v. Hall

United States v. Ly
United States v. Hughes
United States v. Green

United States v. Nabaie

United States v. Cline

Friday, February 16, 2007 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
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04-57136
04-57134
05-55245
04-57098
05-55063
05-55083

Gabor v. Barnhart

Burnside v. Kiewit Pacific

Zaffina v. Twentieth Century Fox
Bearden v. U.S. Borax, Inc.

Fields v. TXI Riverside Cement

Long Beach Area v. City of Long Beach

~ MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 30 MINUTES PER SIDE
* MAXIMUM ARGUMENT TIME 10 MINUTES PER SIDE

OTHER CASES 20 MINUTES PER SIDE

PLEASE RETURN ENCLOSED ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTICE to CLERK’S OFFICE

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




